
 
 

Charlton Parish Council

The Parish Council meet on the following dates with the exception 

of August and December. Meetings  are held  Charlton Church Hall

Dates of meetings 2025/6

Date Month/Year Details

Monday 19 Jan, 2026 @ 7.00pm Parish Council

Monday 16 February, 2026 @7.00pm Parish Council

Monday 16 March, 2026 @7.00pm Parish Council

Monday 20 April, 2026 @7.00pm Parish Council

Monday 18 May, 2026 @7.00pm Parish Meeting

Annual Council Meeting

Tuesday 17 June, 2025 @ 7.45pm Parish Council

Tuesday 15 July, 2025@ 7.45pm Parish Council

Monday 15 September, 2025 @ 7.00pm Parish Council

Monday 20 October 2025 @7.00pm Parish Council

Monday 17 November, 2025 @7.00pm Parish Council

For further information please contact the clerk Eveline Attwood

 by e-mail to clerk@charlton-pc.gov.uk

FN. The annual parish meeting must be held between 1st of March and 1st of June

annually and in an election year on or within 14 days of the election

LGA1972 Sch 12 para 7


